

## **COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MOMBASA**

#### SECOND ASSEMBLY - SIXTH SESSION

# IN THE MATTER OF CONSIDERATION OF THE MOMBASA COUNTY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2022/2023

# **PUBLIC HEARING**

Pursuant to Article 196(1) b of the Constitution 2010, Section 131(2) of the Public Finance Management Act 2012, Standing Order 207 (5) of the County Assembly of Mombasa Standing Orders;

The Chairperson, Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriations invites members of the public to **PUBLIC HEARING** to be held on **Thursday, 12th May 2022** and **Friday,13th May 2022** as per the Schedule below:-

DATE	SUBCOUNTY	VENUE	TIME
Thursday,12th May 2022	Kisauni	Cobra Grounds	9.00a.m-12.00pm
Thursday, 12th May 2022	Nyali	Freetown Social Hall	9.00a.m-12.00pm
Thursday, 12th May 2022	Mvita	Tononoka Social Hall	9.00a.m-12.00pm
Friday, 13th May 2022	Likoni	Likoni Stadium	9.00a.m-12.00pm
Friday, 13th May 2022	Changamwe	Changamwe Social Hall	9.00a.m-12.00pm
Friday, 13th May 2022	Jomvu	Alidina Grounds	9.00a.m-12.00pm

Written memoranda can be hand delivered to the County Assembly Clerk, Office of the Clerk Mombasa County Assembly Buildings P.O Box 80438-80100 Mombasa or emailed to **Countyassemblymombasa@gmail.com/clerk@mombasassembly.go.ke** or **info@mombasaassembly.go.ke** not later than **Friday, 13th May 2022 at 4.30p.m**.

Soft copy of the **Mombasa County Budget Estimates FY2022/2023** can be accessed through **www.mombasaassembly.go.ke** 

### Clerk County Assembly of Mombasa